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Sess. 11.—1884.
NEW ZEALAND.

ARMED CONSTABULARY AND MAORIS
(RETURN OF, FOR EACH PROVINCIAL DISTRICT OF NORTH ISLAND).

Return to an Order of the House of Representatives, dated 20th August, 1884.

" Ordered,That there be laid on the table a return showing the number of Armed Constabulary stationed in
each of the provincial districts of the North Islandon the 30th June last, theplaces in the district at which they are
stationed, and the number at each place; also the estimated number of Maoris within the said provincial districts
respectively on the 30th Juno."—(Mr. Moss.)

Return showing the Number of Armed Constabulary stationed in each of the Provincial Dis-
tricts of the North Island on the 30th June last, the Places in the District at which they
are stationed, and the Number at each Place; also the Estimated Number of Maoris
within the said Provincial Districts respectively on the 30th June.

Authority: Geoboe Didsbdby, Government Printer, Wellington.—lBB4.

Provincial District. Places at which stationed.

Number of Estimated
Number of

Maoris in each
Provincial
District.

Non-com-
Officers, missioned Men. Total.

Officers.

Auckland Cambridge
Alexandra
Kihikihi ..
Hikurangi Road
Kawhia ..
Te Puti Road
Taupo
Opepe
Tarawera Road
Tauranga ..
Opotiki
Te Kapu ..
Onepoto ..
Ohuka
Ormond ..

1
1
1
1
2
1
1

3
2
5

12
6
2
5
1
1
2
2
1

6
8

27
66
:si
34
20
4
4
7
14
5
4
1
1

10
11
33
09
39
37
26
5
5

10
1-8
6
4
1
1

30,340

"l

Totals 9 42 222 273 30,340

Hawko's Bay Nil 3,911

Taranaki New Plymouth
Urenui
Pukearuhe
Pungarehu
Parihaka ..
Opunake ..
Manaia
Waihi

"l
2
2
1

4
2
5
5
3

2
1

26
9

53
42
12

1

2
1

31
11
00
49
10
1

2,800

Totals 19 140 171 2,800

Wellington .. Depot, Wellington.. 26 33 4,545

Grand Totals 16 I 67 394 477 41,596

H. i. Beadi
Coram:Constabulary Office, Wi illington, 21st August, 188-

SB,
issioner.
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