SESS. II.—1884. ZEALAND. $N \to W$

CONSTABULARY MAORIS ARMED

(RETURN OF, FOR EACH PROVINCIAL DISTRICT OF NORTH ISLAND).

Return to an Order of the House of Representatives, dated 20th August, 1884.

Return showing the Number of Armed Constabulary stationed in each of the Provincial Districts of the North Island on the 30th June last, the Places in the District at which they are stationed, and the Number at each Place; also the Estimated Number of Maoris within the said Provincial Districts respectively on the 30th June.

Provincial District.			Places at which stationed.			Number of				Estimated
						Officers.	Non-com- missioned Officers.	Men.	Total.	Number of Maoris in each Provincial District.
Auckland	••	••	Cambridge Alexandra Kihikihi Hikurangi Road Kawhia Te Puti Road Taupo Opepe Tarawera Road Tauranga Opotiki Te Kapu Onepoto Ohuka Ormond			1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 	3 2 5 12 6 2 5 1 1 2 2 1 	6 8 27 56 31 34 20 4 7 14 5 4 1 1	10 11 33 69 39 37 26 5 5 10 16 6 4 1 1	30,340
Hawke's Bay			Nil	••	••			••		3,911
Taranaki	••	••	New Plymouth Urenui Pukearuhe Pungarehu Parihaka Opunake Manaia Waihi			 1 2 2 1	 4 2 5 5 3	2 1 26 9 53 42 12	2 1 31 11 60 49 16	2,800
			Totals	.,		6	19	146	171	2,800
Wellington	••		Depôt, Wellingtor	1		1	6	26	33	4,545
			Grand Tot	als		16	67	394	477	41,596

H. E. READER, Commissioner.

Constabulary Office, Wellington, 21st August, 1884.

[&]quot;Ordered, That there be laid on the table a return showing the number of Armed Constabulary stationed in each of the provincial districts of the North Island on the 30th June last, the places in the district at which they are stationed, and the number at each place; also the estimated number of Maoris within the said provincial districts respectively on the 30th June."— $(Mr.\ Moss.)$